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CHAPTER 84.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER NINETEEN (19) OF TUB SPECIAL LAWS OP'
MINNESOTA FOR EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That sections seven (7) and eight (8) of chapter
nineteen (19) of the speciallaws of Minnesota for eighteen hun-
dred and. seventy-six (1876) and they are hereby renum-
bered so as to read respectively section eight (8) and section nine
(9). -

SEC. 2. That following section six (6) of said chapter, the-,
following be inserted as an additional section, viz.:

Section 7. The dockets of the city justices of said city, shall
be distributed among and delivered to the justices of the peace in
and for said town of Brainerd, and when thus delivered' said jus-
tices of the peace shall have the right and they are hereby author-
ized to issue executions upon any judgments entered in said docket
and remaing unsatisfied.

1 SEO. 3. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its-
passage.

Approved March 7j 187«.

CHAPTER 85.

AN ACT TO AMEND THE ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY OP
LYON TO ISSUE BONDS IN PAYMENT OP ITS INDEBTEDNESS,.
AND TO RAISE MONEY TO PAY SUCH INDEBTEDNESS, AP-
PROVED MARCH FIFTH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-SEVEN.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the act to authorize the county of Lyon to-
issue bonds in payment of indebtedness, and to raise money to
pay such indebtedness, approved March fifth (5th,) one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877), be amended as follows,-
to-wit:

• SEC. 2. By inserting in section five (5) of said act after the
words " bond tax for," and before the words ct the amount due,'*"

"the words " once and a half." \
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SEC. 3. By striking out the words " and publication in the
Session Laws," at the close of said act.

SEC. 4. By striking out the word and figure "seven (7)," and
inserting in the place thereof the word and.figure "ten (10)" he-
fore the word " per cent." in section one (1) of said act.

SEC. 5. This act shall be in force and take effect from and after
its passage.

Approved February 23, 1878.

CHAPTEB 86.
v

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE
THE COUNTIES OF STEARNS, DOUGLASS, TODD, POPE AND
MORRISON. TO ISSUE 'BONDS TO AID IN THE CONSTRUCTION
OF RAILROADS, THE SAME .BEING CHAPTER FORTY-FIVE OF
THE SPECIAL LAWS OF EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY-
NINE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter forty-five (45) of the
special laws of. one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine (1869)
be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1. That tlie county commissioners of any of the follow-
ing named counties to-wit:

The counties of Stearns, Douglass, Todd, Pope and Morrison
are hereby authorized to issue the bonds of their several counties
for an amount not to exceed one twentieth ^ of the total valua-
tion of the taxable property of such county, as shown by the
assessment next immediately proceeding the election at which the
question of issuing said bonds shall be submitted to the electors of
said county for their rejection, or approval, to aid in the construc-
tion of any railroad which shall be so constructed, or to afford the
several counties or either of them so issuing its bonds, railroad
connection with the waters of Lake Superior, over the constructed
line of the Northern Pacific Railroad.

SEC. 2. That section four (4) of said chapter forty-five (45) be
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 4. Such bonds shall not be issued unless authorized by
a majority of the qualified voters of said counties, or either of
them so proposing to issue its bonds, voting at a regular annual
election to be held as provided by law in such county; and for the
purpose of taking the voice of such voters, the commissioners of
each of said counties so. proposing to issue its bouds, shall give
thirty (30) days previous public notice in one or more newspapers


